(Parenthesis ( ) Indicate Expenditure Decreases)
 
Duplicates/Conflicts with/Companion to/Relates to:
 
 
Duplicates/Relates to Appropriation in the General Appropriation Act:
 
 
SECTION III:  NARRATIVE
 
 
BILL SUMMARY

House Bill 297 (HB297) appropriates two million four hundred thousand dollars ($2,400,000) from the 
General Fund to the University of New Mexico (UNM) Board of Regents for expenditure in Fiscal Year 
2027 (FY27) through Fiscal Year 2029 (FY29). The funding is intended to support Project ECHO 
structured literacy educator support initiatives.

[...]

The New Mexico Higher Education Department's (NMHED's) analysis of this bill focuses on the higher 
education implications of the proposed legislation. Additional insight may be obtained from other 
agencies' analyses.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

HB297 appropriates two million four hundred thousand dollars ($2,400,000) from the General Fund to 
the UNM Board of Regents for expenditure in FY27 through FY29.

Any unexpended balance remaining at the end of FY29 shall revert to the General Fund.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES

New Mexico higher education institutions (HEIs) are currently working to implement programs and